

W.P.(C) No. 2444 of 2010
With
I.A. No. 5353 of 2019

Nageshwar Rana and Another	...	...	Petitioners
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Another	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the Respondents : None

06/08.07.2024

I.A. No. 5353 of 2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this interlocutory application has been filed to correct the nomenclature of the case. He submits that the writ petition ought to have been ‘W.P.(S)’ and not ‘W.P.(C)’. He submits that the matter relates to the induction of home guards into the police force.
2. Considering the submissions, I.A. No. 5353 of 2019 is hereby allowed.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to carry out the necessary changes in the cause-title and other places in the writ petition during the course of the day.
4. Post this case before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj