

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2444 of 2010

Nageshwar Rana & Anr.

.....**Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : M/s. Mahesh Tiwari, Sanskriti Shalini,
Shewtang Tiwari, Advocates

For the Respondents : A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II
Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V
Mr. Neil A. Toppo, A.C. to G.A.-V

08/Dated:-18.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to change the cause title from W.P. (S) No. 2444 of 2010 to W.P. (PIL) No. 2444 of 2010.

2. Permission is accorded. Let the necessary corrections be made within a period of one week, failing which, the instant writ application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

3. If corrections are made within the aforesaid stipulated period, the registry may proceed to list this case before appropriate Bench.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025
vikas/-