

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2444 of 2010

Nageshwar Rana and Another Petitioners

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Another Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners: Mr. Shwetang Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, G.A.-V
Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, A.C. to G.A.-V

09/Dated: 30.03.2026

At the request of Mr. Shwetang Kumar Tiwari, list this matter on
09.04.2026 'High on Board' for orders.

Mr. Toppo, the learned G.A.-V, submits the reliefs in this matter
have now been become infructuous.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

March 30, 2026

Manoj/ Sharda/Cp.1